

Court No. - 36

Case :- FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 1961 of 2025

Appellant :- Zahid Ahmad Khan @ Zahir Ahmad Khan

Respondent :- Shabbir Hussain

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Tiwari

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Sri Birendra Singh, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri Abhishek Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Sri Aseem Kumar, learned counsel states that he has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent on 20th August, 2025.

On joint request of the counsel for the parties, **list on 3rd September, 2025 as fresh.**

Order Date :- 22.8.2025

Arun K. Singh

[Dr. Y.K. Srivastava, J.]