



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 1961 of 2025

Zahid Ahmad Khan @ Zahir Ahmad Khan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Shabbir Hussain

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Abhishek Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Asim Kumar Singh

Court No. - 36

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Dinesh Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant has prayed for further time to prepare the case.

On his request, list on 16.9.2025, as fresh.

Sri Asim Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the respondent is present.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

September 3, 2025
RKK/-