



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 1961 of 2025

Zahid Ahmad Khan @ Zahir Ahmad Khan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Shabbir Hussain

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Abhishek Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Asim Kumar Singh

Court No. - 36

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Abhishek Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant has sought further adjournment to get ready with the matter.

As prayed, put up as fresh on 26.09.2025.

Sri Asim Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the respondent is present.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

September 23, 2025
Priya