



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 1961 of 2025

Zahid Ahmad Khan @ Zahir Ahmad Khan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Shabbir Hussain

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Abhishek Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Asim Kumar Singh

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

Connect and list along with FAFO No. 1940/2025.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

February 16, 2026
Amit Mishra